## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

## **Amendment Form**

JBC 04/01/03 (1)

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1419

"AN ACT FOR THE STATE BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM."

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1419.

Amend House Bill No. 1419 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete line 4 in its entirety and substitute: "(1) 8046 STATE ELECTIONS DIRECTOR \$51,819 \$53,218 1 (2) DIRECTOR OF EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 1 \$42,662 \$43,813" And Appropriately renumber Item Numbers And Page 2, line 6, delete "1" and substitute "2" And Page 2, line 8, delete "4" and substitute "6" And Page 2, line 18, delete "\$ 150,263 \$ 150,263" and substitute "\$ 222,465 \$ 296,616" And Page 2, line 19, delete "38,377 38,377" and substitute "57,872 77,892" And Page 2, line 26, delete "<u>\$ 258,600</u> <u>\$ 258,600</u>" and substitute "<u>\$ 350,297</u> <u>\$ 444,468</u>"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Joint Budget Committee JKA/JKA - 040120031137 JKA208